



GENERAL INFORMATION

| | |
|--------------------|--------------------------------|
| Product Name: | Organic Ceylon Cinnamon powder |
| Scientific name: | Cinnamomun zeylanicum |
| Ingredients: | 100% Organic Cinnamon powder |
| Part used: | Dried Inner bark |
| Country of Origin: | Sri Lanka |

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

| | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Colour: | Light to dark brown |
| Odour: | Characteristic of Cinnamon |
| Taste: | Characteristic of Cinnamon |
| Grain size: | Powder (80 mesh) |
| Moisture: | <12% |
| Volatile oil | <1% |
| Extraneous matter | <1% |
| Total ash | <5% |





PACKAGING INFORMATION

| | |
|--------------|--------------------|
| Format: | Food grade bag |
| Net content: | 20kg (5kg x 4 bag) |

MICROBIOLOGIC CHARACTERISTICS

| | |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| Aflatoxin(B1,B2,G1,G2): | Absent |
| Yest & Mold: | <100 CFU/g |
| Total Plate Count: | <10000 CFU/g |
| E.Coli | Absent |
| Salmonella: | Absent/25g |
| Total Coliforms: | Absent |

HEAVY METALS

| | |
|----------|----------|
| Mercury: | Absent |
| Cadmium: | Absent |
| Arsenic: | <1 PPM |
| Copper: | Absent |
| Lead: | <2.5 PPM |





ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- Gluten free (only applicable when purchased in bulk. i.e., supplier packaging, not repacked)
- GMO free
- Additive free
- Non-irradiated product

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

| | |
|------------------------|------------------|
| Energy: | 1033,45 kj /100g |
| Energy: | 247 Kcal /100g |
| Fat: | 1,20g /100g |
| Saturated Fatty Acids: | 0,30g/100g |
| Carbohydrates: | 81g/100g |
| From wich sugars: | 2,20g/100g |
| Protein: | 4g/100g |
| Fibre: | 53g/100g |
| Salt: | 10mg/100g |





STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE

Storage:

Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid moisture & humidity and keep away from direct sunlight.. It is recommended to keep at 10-21 °C and 50-60% of HR.

Shelf life:

2 years

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

| <u>Alergens:-</u> When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply. | | | | | | |
|--|--------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| Component | Manufacturer | | | Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging) | | |
| | In Product | Processed in Same Equipment | Handled on Site | In Product | Processed in Same Equipment | Handled on Site |
| Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES |
| EGGS or its derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| FISH or its derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| MOLLUSCS | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |
| PEANUTS or derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES |
| SOYA BEANS or derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES |
| MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES |
| NUTS , tree nuts: | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES |
| CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES |
| MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES |
| SESAME SEEDS or derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES |
| SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES |
| LUPIN seeds or derivatives | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |

Revisado por Salman

05/05/2022

